Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102011471 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Indemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Kemin Foods, L. C. Name:\_ Natural Alternatives International, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 600 E. Court General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_ ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Execution Date: April 22, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75333792 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2223276 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Mary A. Nelson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Kemin Industries, Inc. ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2100 Maury St., Box 70 8. Deposit account number: City: Des Moines State: IA Zip:50301 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Mary A. Nelson February 12, 2002 Name of Person Signing **Signature** Date ing cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 03/13/2002 JJALLAH2 00000027 75333792 Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 OP 01 FC:481

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Cop fu

MARK: LUTRINOL (APPLICATION)

WHEREAS, Natural Alternatives International, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of California (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Kemin Foods, L.C., a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registrations and common law rights thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the below-identified registrations thereof.

The Assignor agrees to execute any instruments and perform any acts which may be necessary to carry this Assignment into full effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of April, 1998.

Natural Alternatives International, Inc.

William P. Spencer, President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF San Diego )

On this 22<sup>rd</sup> day of April, 1998, before me <u>han Phab</u> the undersigned officer, personally appeared William P. Spencer, known personally to me to be the President of Natural Alternatives International, Inc., and that he, as such officer, being so therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITH

[Notary Seal]

the set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4/1/01

## SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial/Reg. No.	Filing/Reg. Date	Country	Renewal Date	Class
Lutrinol	75/333,792	7-31-97	United States	n/a	

d:\k0307\trademark assign.doc

## **DECLARATION**

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registration and/or assignment, declares that the attached copy is a true and accurate copy of the Trademark Assignment agreement between Natural Alternatives International, Inc. and Kemin Foods L.C.

**RECORDED: 02/23/2002** 

Signature

Ca Ausich

Dr. Rod Ausich, President

2 / 19 / C Z Date